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  NATIONAL CREDENTIALING FORUM 
 

INVITED PARTICIPANTS 
 
 
ACS Healthcare – MIDAS+ 
2500 N. Pantano Road, Suite 200 
Tucson, AZ  85715 
Tel: (800) 737-8835 ext. 295  Fax: (520)886-4763 
Jana K. Darnell, CPMSM, CPCS 
Product Manager, MIDAS+Seeker 
E-Mail: Jana.Darnell@ACS-Inc.com  
 
Administrators in Medicine  
95 Beacon Street 
Boston, MA  02108 
Tel: (617) 742-2725 
Ms. Barbara Neuman, Executive Director 
E-Mail: aim.docfinder@verizon.net 
Lyle Kelsey, President ’06 – ’08 
Oklahoma Medical Board 
E-Mail: lkelsey@okmedicalboard.org 
 
 
American Board of Medical Specialists (ABMS) 
1007 Church Street; Suite 404 
Evanston, IL  60202 
Tel: (847) 491-9091  Fax: (847) 328-3596 
Barb Rosenthal, Director, Products & Business Development 
Direct: (847)563-4544 
E-Mail: brosenthal@abms.org 
Mike Coyne, Manager, Channel Development 
Direct: (847)563-4560 
E-Mail: mcoyne@abms.org 
 
 
American Hospital Association – (Will vary by meeting Location/State Assoc.) 
325 7th Street, NW 
Washington, D.C.  20004 
Tel: (202) 626-2363 Fax: (202) 626-2303 
 
 
American Medical Association 
515 North State Street 
Chicago, IL  60610 
Tel: (312) 464-5000   
Patrick McDonald, Dir. of AMA Credentialing Products 
Tel: (312) 464-4972   Fax: (312) 464-5801 
E-Mail: Patrick.McDonald@ama-assn.org 
Melissa Basich, Sales Manager 
Tel: (312) 464-5310   Fax:  (312) 464-5801 
E-Mail: Melissa.Basich@ama-assn.org 
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American Medical Association – Organized Medical Staff Section (AMA-OMSS) 
James DeNuccio 
E-mail:  james.denuccio@ama-assn.org 
 
American Osteopathic Information Association 
142 East Ontario Street 
Chicago, IL  60611 
Tel: (312) 202-8142   Fax: (312) 202-8442 
Annette Van Veen Gippe, Deputy Director  
E-Mail: agippe@osteotech.org 
 
Anaheim Memorial Medical Center 
Bob Schroeder, CPCS, CPMSM 
Director, Medical Staff Services 
1111 W. La Palma Ave. 
Anaheim, CA  92801 
714.999.6046 
714.999.3907 (fax) 
rschroeder@memorialcare.org  
 
 
Aurora Health Care Credentials Verification Service 
Tel: (262) 787-2777  Fax: (262) 787-2795 
12500 W. Bluemound Road 
Elm Grove, WI  53122 
Linda Haack, Manager 
Email: linda.haack@aurora.org 
 
Buchanan & Associates Consulting 
17392 Hillview 
Flint, TX 75762 
Tel: (903) 939-9822   Fax: (903) 939-9895 
Lynn Buchanan, President 
Managing Partner, Edge-U-Cate, LLC 
E-Mail: buchananly@aol.com 
Website: www.BuchananConsulting.net 
www.Edge-U-Cate.com 
 
CheckPoint Credentials Management Services 
An AllHealth Company  
515 S. Figueroa, Suite 1300 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 
Tel: (213)  538-0769    
Fax: (213) 623-1113 
Christine E. Otto, CPMSM, CPHQ, CPCS 
Senior Vice President 
Partner, Edge-U-Cate 
Phone: (213) 538-0769 
E-Mail: cotto@hasc.org 
 
 
C Mobley & Associates, LLC 
2345 Academy Place, Suite 200 
Colorado Springs, CO  80909 

mailto:james.denuccio@ama-assn.org
mailto:agippe@aoa-net.org
mailto:rschroeder@memorialcare.org
mailto:linda.haack@aurora.org
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http://www.edge-u-cate.com/
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Tel: (719) 597-2871  Fax: (719) 325-7034 
Christine (Cris) Mobley, CPMSM, CPCS, President 
Partner, Edge-U-Cate, LLC 
E-Mail: mobleycs@aol.com 
Website: www.cmobley.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Council for Affordable Quality Health Care – (CAQH) 
601 Pennsylvania Avenue N.W. 
South Building, Suite 500 
Washington D.C. 20004 
Tel: (914)-693-6934 
Sorin Davis, Director, CAQH Marketing and Business Development 
E-Mail: sdavis@caqh.org 
  
CHG Companies, Inc. 
6440 S. Millrock Drive, Suite 175 
Salt Lake City, UT  84171 
Tel:  (801) 930-3209  Fax:  (801) 930-4539 
Susan Collier, VP Quality Management 
E-Mail: susan.collier@chghealthcare.com 
John P. Zastowney, MBA,  Director, CVO Operations 
john.zastowney@chghealthcare.com 
Tel:  (801) 930-3670   Fax:  (801) 930-4507 
 
CredentialSmart 
Lou De Felice, President 
1007 Church St. ; Suite 301 
Evanston, IL 60201 
Tel:  (877) 847-3499 
ldefelice@credentialsmart.net 
 
CSS Credentialing Support Source, LLC 
Diane Oeste, CPMSM, CPCS, President 
11792 E. Sand Hills Rd. 
Scottsdale, AZ 85255 
Tel:  (602) 430-0972  Fax:  (480) 563-5882 
E-Mail: doeste@aol.com 
 
Educational Commission for Foreign Medical 
Graduates 
3624 Market Street 
Philadelphia, PA  19104-2685 
William Kelly, Associate Vice President for Operations 
Tel: (215) 823-2277   Fax: (215) 386-9767 
E-Mail: bkelly@ecfmg.org 
Website: www.ecfmg.org 
Darrell Griffin, Manager, Certification Verification Services 
Tel: (215) 823-2115 
E-Mail: Dgriffin@ecfmg.org 
 

mailto:mobleycs@aol.com
http://www.cmobley.com/
mailto:sdavis@caqh.org
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El Paso County Medical Society & Foundations 
730 Citadel Drive East, Suite 206 
Colorado Springs, CO  80909 
Tel:  (719) 591-2424   Fax:  (719) 591-5649 
Carol Walker, Executive Vice President 
E-Mail: cwalker@epcms.org 
 
Elsevier 
11830 Westline Industrial Drive 
St. Louis, MO  63146 
Tel: (314) 453-4735  Fax: (523-5128) 
JoAnn Amore, Director, Professional Certification Directory Business 
j.amore@elsevier.com 
 
Federation of State Medical Boards 
PO Box 619850 
Dallas, TX 75261 
Tel: (817) 868-4000   Fax: (817) 868-4097 
Mr. David Hooper, Senior Director, Marketing & Communications 
Tel: (817) 868-4070 
E-Mail: dhooper@fsmb.org 
   
 
 
Healthcare Facilities Accreditation Program (HFAP) 
142 E. Ontario 
Chicago, IL 60611 
Mr. George Reuther, COO 
(312) 202-8060 
greuther@hfap.org 
Troy Repuszka, RN, Director, Accreditation Services 
(312) 202-8062 
trepuszka@hfap.org 
 
 
Dept. HHS – HRSA 
Division of Practitioner Data Banks   
5600 Fishers Lane, Parklawn #8-103 
Rockville, MD  20857 
Tel: (301) 443-2989   Fax: (301) 443-6725 
Ms. Shirley Jones, Sr. Policy Analyst 
NPDB-HIPDB 
Health Resources and Services Administration (HRSA) 
E-mail: sjones2@hrsa.gov 
 
Dept. HHS - Office of the Assistant Secretary 
for Preparedness and Response 
ESAR-VHP Program 
395 E Street, SW 
10th Flr, Suite 1075, RM 39 
Washington, DC  20201 
Tel: (202) 245-0722   Fax: (202) 245-0777 
Ms. Jennifer Hannah, Team Leader 
E-mail: Jennifer.Hannah@hhs.gov 

mailto:cwalker@epcms.org
mailto:dhooper@fsmb.org
mailto:kbeem@hfap.org
mailto:sjones2@hrsa.gov
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Dept. HHS Office of the National Coordinator for  
Health Information Technology, Office of Policy and Research 
330 C Street, SW #4090 
Washington, DC 20201 
Betsy Ranslow, MS, OT/L 
Senior Policy Analyst 
Tel:  (202) 205-4387 
Betsy.Ranslow@hhs.gov 
 
Ms. C. Sue King, CPMSM, CPCS, CPHQ 
Consultant 
804 W. Utica St. 
Broken Arrow, OK 74011 
(918) 455-6230 
E-Mail: sking9880@aol.com 
 
 
(The) Joint Commission  
One Renaissance Boulevard 
Oakbrook Terrace, IL  60181  
Robert Wise, M.D., Vice President 
Tel: (630) 792-5890    
E-Mail: rwise@jointcommission.org 
John Herringer, Associate Director 
(630) 792-5900 
jherringer@jointcommission.org 
 
Martin–Blanck, Inc. 
1300 Crystal Drive  Unit #1204 
Arlington, VA  22202 
Alfred Buck, M.D. 
Tel:  (703) 415-1661 
E-Mail: abuck17455@aol.com 
 
Medical Staff Solutions 
32 Wood St. 
Nashua, NH 03064 
Tel: (603) 886-0444   Fax: (810) 277-0578 
Cell:  (978) 433-2453 
Ms. Christina W. Giles, CPMSM, MS, President 
Partner, Edge-U-Cate, LLC 
E-Mail: chriswg@medicalstaffsolutions.net 
Website: www.medicalstaffsolutions.net 
 
Magellan Health Services 
6950 Columbia Gateway Drive 
Columbia, MD 20146 
Madeline Schneikart, CPMSM 
Director Professional Credentialing 
Tel: (410) 953-3632 
Fax: (888) 656-2204 
mschneikart@magellanhealth.com 

mailto:Betsy.Ranslow@hhs.gov
mailto:sking9880@aol.com
mailto:rwise@jointcommission.org
mailto:abuck17455@aol.com
mailto:chriswg@charter.net
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Morrisey Associates 
833 W. Jackson Blvd. 
Chicago, IL 60607 
Vicki L. Searcy. CPMSM 
Vice President, Consulting Services 
Tel:  (951) 506-9845       Fax:  (951) 848-0720 
vsearcy@morriseyonline.com 
The Credentials Experience 
www.credentialsexperience.com 
 
 
National Association Medical Staff Services 
Smith Bucklin 
2025 M Street, NW, Suite #800 
Washington, D.C.  20036 
Tel:   (202) 367-1196  Fax: (202) 367-2196 
Ms. Megan Cohen, Executive Director 
E-Mail: mcohen@namss.org 
 
 
 
 
 
Janet O’Hair, 2008 President 
St. Francis Hospital 
1600 Albany 
Beech Grove, IN 46107 
Tel: (317) 783-8993        Fax:  (317) 783-8993 
Janet.ohair@ssfhs.org 
 
Sheryl Davis, BA, CPMSM, CPCS, 2009 President 
Regional Director, Medical Staff Services 
St. Joseph Medical Center/Kansas City, MO  
Phone:  816-943-2125 
FAX:     816-943-2796 
St. Mary's Medical Center/Blue Springs, MO 
Phone:  816-655-5403 
FAX:     816-655-5257 
sdavis@carondelet.com 
 
 
  
National Committee for Quality Assurance 
2000 L Street NW, Suite 500 
Washington, D.C.  20036 
Tel: (202) 955-3500   Fax: (202) 955-3599 
Catherine Gitimu, Policy Manager 
E-Mail: gitimu@ncqa.org 
Tel: (202) 955-1782 
Frank Stelling, Assistant Director—Policy 
Tel.  (202) 955-5198 
stelling@ncqa.org 
 

mailto:vsearcy@morriseyonline.com
http://www.credentialsexperience.com/
mailto:mcohen@namss.org
mailto:Janet.ohair@ssfhs.org
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The Nemours Foundation 
1600 Rockland Road 
P.O. Box 269 
Wilmington, DE 19899 
Tel: (302) 651-5938  Fax: (302) 651-6077 
Ms. Jodi Schirling, Director, Medical and Professional Staff Services 
E-mail: jschirl@nemours.org 
 
 
 
Physician Credentials Verification Services 
2448 East 81st Street, Suite #900 
P.O. Box 701590 
Tulsa, OK  74170-1590  
Tel: (800) 340-6070   Fax: (918) 523-6259 
Ms. Michelle Seba, Director, CPMSM, CPCS   
E-Mail: mseba@pcvs.com 
 
Polk County Medical Society 
1520 High Street 
Des Moines, IA  50309 
Tel:  (515) 288-0172   Fax: (515) 288-0173 
Ms. Kathie Lyman,  
E-Mail: kjlyman@pcms.org 
Website: www.pcms.org 
 
PRO-CON/(The) Greeley Company 
23232 Pilcher Road  
Plainfield, IL  60544 
Tel: (815) 230-3543  Fax: (815) 230-3546 
Ms. Carol Cairns, CPMSM, CPCS, President and Senior Consultant 
E-Mail: carolcairns@sbcglobal.net 
 
 
Quality Management Options, LLC 
2345 Academy Place, Suite 200 
Colorado Springs, CO 80909 
Tel: (719) 597-2862   Fax: (719) 597-2872 
Ms. Sheryl Deutsch, CPCS, President 
Partner, Edge-U-Cate, LLC 
Email: deutschs1@aol.com 
Website: www.QualityOps.com 
 
 
Scripps Healthcare 
550 Washington St., Suite 705 
San Diego CA 92103 
Tel:  (619) 260-7294    Fax: (619) 260-7386 
         (619) 260-7105 (General Office Line) 
Maggie Palmer, MSA, CPCS, CPMSM 
E-mail: palmer.Margaret@scrippshealth.org 
 
 
 
Texas Society for Medical Staff Services 

mailto:jschirl@nemours.org
mailto:ocvo@ionet.net
mailto:kjlyman@pcms.org
http://www.pcms.org/
mailto:carolcairns@sbcglobal.net
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mailto:palmer.Margaret@scrippshealth.org
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Carolyn Hurt, CPMSM, CPCS, President 2009 
4230 LBJ Freeway – Suite 414 
Dallas, TX 75244 
Tel.:  (972) 755-2560 
Carolyn.hurt@va.gov 
 
 
Trinity Medical Center 
4343 N. Josey Ln. 
Carrollton, TX 75010 
Tel:  (972) 394-2254 
Ms. Bonnie Conley, Director Medical Staff Services 
E-Mail: bonnie.conley@trinitymedicalcenter.com 
 
URAC 
1220 L Street, NW, Suite 400 
Washington, D.C. 20005-4006 
www.urac.org  
Tel: (202) 216-9010    Fax: (202) 216-9006 
Valerie Nosek, Accreditation 
E-Mail: Vnosek@URAC.org 
Donna Merrick, Standards 
E-Mail:  Dmerrick@URAC.org 
 
 
Verifpoint 
23721 Butcher  
Lake Forest, CA 92630 
Tel: (888) 273-3368 x 22   Fax: (949) 470-0838 
Jeff Nakamura, Reporting Director 
jnakamura@verifpoint.com 
 
 
Veterans Health Administration, (IOQ) Department of Veterans Affairs 
Office of Quality and Performance 
601 Keystone Park Drive 
Mornsville, NC  27560 
Tel:  (919) 474-3905 
Ms. Kathryn W. Enchelmayer, MS, MHSA, CPCS 
Director Credentialing & Privileging 
E-Mail: Kathryn.Enchelmayer@va.gov 
Pager:  (919) 692-1644 
 
WIN/Staff Inc. 
4455 Morena Blvd, Suite 203 
San Diego, CA 92117 
Tel:  (858) 274-6828  Fax: (858) 274-6861 
Andy Lock, CEO 
E-Mail: alock@winstaff.com 
Tel: (858) 274-6828 
Cell: (858) 336-9212 
Scott Ellis, Director, IT 
Scott-ellis@phdb.net 
 
 

mailto:Carolyn.hurt@va.gov
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mailto:Kenchelmayer@hrsa.gov
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Armed Forces Institute of Pathology 
Dept. of Legal Medicine 
1335 East West Highway 
Suite 6-100 
Silver Spring, MD 20910 
Mary Ann Millett, Credentialing Specialist 
Tel:  (301) 295-7995 Fax:  (301)295-7257 
millettm@afip.osd.mil 
 
Parker Adventist Hospital 
Aimee Woolley-Randall, CPCS, CPMSM 
Medical Staff Coordinator, MSSD 
Parker Adventist Hospital 
9395 Crown Crest Blvd. 
Parker, CO  80138 
303-269-4040 
303-269-4041 (fax) 
AimeeWoolley-Randall@centura.org 
 
 
National Council on Patient Information and Education 
W. Ray Bullman  
Executive Vice President 
National Council on Patient Information and Education  
(301) 656-8565 ext. 14 
bullman@ncpie.info 
 
 
The Greeley Company/HCPro 
200 Hoods Lane 
Marblehead, MA 01945 
Mark Smith, MD, MBA, Director of Credentialing 
(888) 749-3054 
vascu@aol.com 
 
Sally J. Pelletier 
PO Box 41 
59 Skyline Drive 
Intervale NH  03845 
(603) 356-9132 Phone 
(603) 356-9312 Fax 
Sally@sjpelletier.com 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:AimeeWoolley-Randall@centura.org
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